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Yours fai

State
Ex-Officio Joint Secretary to Govt.

School & Mass Education Department, Odisha, State Project Management Unit (MDM), SRC Building, 1st Floor, Unit-V, Bhubaneswar-1
Off .: O57 4-2393923, 2396903, E-mai I : snomd m@ nic.in

To
A11 Collectors,

Sub:- Release of balance of L't Instalment Recurring Assistance under
different components of MDM Programme in schools for the year
2016-17.

Madam/ Sir,

I am directed to convey the release for an expendifure not exceeding to
<21'1.,84,82,623/- (Rupees two hundred eleven crore, eighty four lakh, eighty
two thousand six hundred twenty three) only in favour of 30 districts as an
balance of 1st instalment assistance, the first instalment is released in two parts
i.e. ad-hoc release of recurring assistance @25% and balance 35% on receipt of
information on the unspent balance from previous year release.

2. Accordingly, ad-hoc recurring assistance was released to all districts
vide this office letter No. 604, dt.24.05.2016.

3. The Districts have informed their unspent balance available with them
as on 07.04.2016. The balance 35% of recurring assistance from the 1't
instalment i.e. <211,84,82,623/ - has become due for release as recurring
assistance in favour of 30 districts under MDM Programme. The component
wise details of release are enclosed herewith.

4. The amount now released is to be spent only for the purpose for which
it is sanctioned i.e. Cooking Cost, Cost of food grains and Transportation cost
for the year 2016-17.

‘ ½Lƒvƒ Dƒ F
AFA•]cum•\ Under Secretary to Govt.

"Nutrition for Education"
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MemoNo.E65/sPMU,Dt. Or1- 08* eOIb
Copy along with the copies of the enclosures forwarded to all

DPCs/DEOs for information & necessary action. The DEOs aqrequested to

confirm the receipt of funds through e-mail.

a Offi DM)&•Œ
Ex-Officio Jo retary to Govt.

Memo No.8 66 /sPMU, Dt. OY * O 8- A016
Copy along with the copies of the enclosures forwarded to .A-cum-

Addl. Secretary, S&ME Deptt. for information & necessary actionl

State &•Œ

Ex•\ Offici illt to Govt.
Memo No. I6\ tsvMu, Dt. OY - O B- eO 16

Copy along with the copies of the enclosures f-orwarded to the Director,
Elementary Education for kind information & necessary acti

Stat‚æ N (MDM)&•Œ
E•~•\(Dfficio Secretary to Govt.

Memo No.‚à6S/SPMU•ŒDt.O„X 70 trtob
Copy along with the copies of the enclosures forwarded to the P.S.tO

rmation ofCommissioner-cum-Secretary to Govt., S&ME Deptt. for kin
Commissioner-cum-Secretary.

State
Ex•] (Dfficio

Memo No•B‚ à‚ çq/sPMu•ŒDt.0•T
• u 0‚à • \ƒ ~o–Ê

Copy along with the copies of the enclosures forwarded to the General
Manager, IDBI, Bomikhal Branch, Bhubaneswar for information with a

request to release funds amounting to t211 ,84,82,623/- fuom SB A/c No.
0379104000022668 (Micl Day Meal) SPMU to District Bank A/c through e-
transfer only (a copy of the 30 districts bank A/C Nos. along with the funds to
be transferred is enclosed). Since funcls are meant for school feecling
programme, release may kindly be made within 2 days. Confirqation of e-
transfer of the money may please be communicated to this offi recorcl.

State

Sta

Ex•\ Offic int Secretary to Covt.

&•Œ

to Govt.
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District-wise 1st lnstallment Release of funds under different components for Primary & Upper Primary students for the year
2016-17 under MDM Programme

ABSTRACT Fio in
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‚r‚m
District

Cooking cost

(Pnma")
Cooking cOst

(UP)
Total

Cost offood
grains(Pry)

Cost of food
grains (Upper

PrY)
Total Hon to CCH MME TC

G Total•y COL 5+8
+9+10+11]

1 2 5 7

1 ANGUL 32286235 30760415 63046650 2285840 2091116 4376956 0 0 818912 68242548
2 BALASORE 54937497 48758702 103696199 4867665 4037530 8905195 0 0 1798977 114400371
3 BARAGARH 25535362 30051399 55586761 0 834982 834982 0 0 0 56421743
4 BHADRAK 30695294 43175724 73871018 2816049 2254371 5070420 0 0 0 78941438
5 BOLANGIR 46917994 43377460 90295454 1522965 4062116 5585081 0 0 621932 96502467
6 BOUDH 14542199 12261586 26803785 988087 878036 1866123 0 0 366895 29036803
7 CUTTACK 42623849 18368182 60992031 888487 4526394 2414881 0 0 773757 64180669
8 DEOGARH 9593541 8104149 17697690 551880 652224 1204104 0 0 167433 19069227
9 DHENKANAL 30471749 25022217 55493966 2249316 1731600 3980916 0 0 980761 60455643
10 GA•vAPATI 16006187 12569177 28575364 1076824 666827 1743651 0 0 1529712 31848727

GAN•vAM 60745845 31769962 92515807 4834777 5035065 9869842 0 0 960311 103345960
42 •vACATSINGHPUR 19507526 22706056 42213582 1865042 1986149 3851161 0 0 599238 46663981

•O‚U •vAJPUR 49959999 43472196 93432195 3727232 2938621 6665853 0 0 0 100098048
14 •vHARSUGUDA 7133197 6931895 14065092 507860 398617 906477 0 0 197620 15169189
15 KALAHANDI 41444538 35472302 76916840 2838982 2940929 5779911 0 0 135046 82831797
16 KANDHAMAL 29888333 22306652 52193985 1973110 1573250 3546360 0 0 870454 56610799
17 KENDRAPARA 28281401 28858635 57140036 2704323 2705852 5410175 0 0 0 62550211
18 KEON•vHAR 62940584 61535598 124476182 4665006 3491893 8156899 0 0 4838518 137471599
19 KHURDHA 18243846 20123002 38366848 3935199 3266040 7201209 0 0 0 45568057
20 KORAPUT 44710847 21181830 65892677 4337597 2878967 7216564 0 0 1597941 74707182

MALKANGIRI 24916914 24678649 49595563 1536234 874943 2411177 0 0 1607737 53614477
22 MAYURBHAN•v 92517950 80274549 472792499 6874553 5693562 12568115 0 0 843320 186203934

•O‚U‚Â
‚S NA•R‡WARANGPUR 54426049 29834335 84260384 4119414 2595992 6715406 0 0 1243617 92219407
24 NAYAGARH 23543375 26673934 50217309 1669411 1884335 3553746 0 0 502960 54274015
25 NUAPADA 23274878 15325345 38600223 1570270 1353441 2923711 0 0 584729 42108663
26 PURI 27739972 50459516 78199488 1773295 2062477 3835772 0 0 941958 82977218

ƒt
•Œ

‚Â‚S RAYAGADA 55867288 21699611 77566899 1712554 1583344 3295898 0 0 755272 81618069
28 SAMBALPUR 24242795 7224325 31467120 2259778 859488 3119266 0 0 0 34586386
29 SONEPUR 14302414 9608006 23940420 1026431 964444 1990875 0 r•R o 0 25901295
30 SUNDERGARH 61390758 50546999 111937757 4102950 3474712 7577662 0 1347314 120862730

STƒn•¡E 0 0 0 0 0 0 •R ƒmo / 0 0

Total 1068688416 883131408 1951819824 75281104 67297287 142578388 ƒ Š•R’† 24084411 2118482623
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District-wise 1st lnstallment Release of funds under cooking cost for primary
students under Mid-Day Meal for the year 2016-17

SI No District
Primary

Enrollment
Approved by PAB

Central
share

State share
Total

Amount
released

4 5

1 ANGUL 78733 17467876 14818359 32286235
‚Â‚S BALASttRE 173463 28997574 25939923 54937497
3 BARAGARH 89044 13434811 12100551 25535362
4 BHADRAK 119954 15965952 14729342 30695294
5 BOL•ÈNGIR 117867 25335030 21582964 46917994
6 BOUDH 34470 7896040 6646159 14542199
7 C•¾TTACK 99660 23121691 19502158 42623849
8 DEOGARH 22182 5141766 4451775 9593541

9 DHENKANAL 78281 16429702 14042047 30471749
10 GA•vAPATI 56131 8416774 7589413 16006187

GAN•vAM 209484 31993248 28752597 60745845
‚¤
‚S •vAGATSINGHP•¾R 53261 10473296 9034230 19507526

13 •vAJP•¾R 133102 26869724 23090275 49959999
14 •vHARSUGUDA 27445 3328247 3804950 7133197
15 KALAHANDI 147162 21767584 19676954 41444538
16 KANDHAMAL 83145 16024681 13863652 29888333

ƒ•
•Œ KENDRAPARA 92175 14971194 13310207 28281401

18 KEON•vHAR 163645 33314332 29626252 62940584
19 KHURDHA 91057 9208468 9035378 18243846
20 KORAP•¾T 131174 23875196 20835651 44710847

‚¤‰³ MALKANGIRI 75095 13277077 11639837 24916914
‚Â‚S‚Â

‚S MAY•¾RBHAN•v 251666 49684767 42833183 92517950
23 NAIAIARANG PU R 143576 29291924 25134125 54426049
24 NAYAGARH 58361 12724230 10819145 23543375
25 NUAPADA 56822 12591536 10683342 23274878
26 PURI 93027 14647381 13092591 27739972

‚V•Œ
‚¤
‚S RAYAGADA 94171 30824012 25043276 55867288
28 SAMBALPUR 65824 13020789 11222006 24242795
29 SONEPUR 37486 7700979 6601435 14302414
30 S•¾NDERGARH 143543 33301976 28088782 61390758

Tota! 3021006 571097857 497590559 10686s841yf

fRupees one hundred six crore, eighty six lakhs, eighty eight thousand tour hu, .,Xr.. . . 1[
71n/•R •Œ•R

(Mit' DaY N{ecl Prrgramte)
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District-wise 1st lnstallment Release of funds under cooking cost for Upper
. Primary students under Mid-Day Meal for the year 2016-17

Si No District
Upper Primary

Enrollment
Approved by PAB

Central
share State share Total Amount

released

1 4 5 6

30760415
1 ANGUL 48233 16741898 14018517
2 BALASttRE 101306 25859826 22898876 48758702
3 BARAGARH 54968 16198718 13852681 30051399
4 BHADRAK 64346 23566396 19609328 43175724

43377460
5 BOLANGIR 68788 23593498 19783962
6 BO•¾DH 20404 6576329 5685257

9155467

12261586

18368182
7 CUTTACK 67937 9212715
8 DEOGARH 13505 4394839 3709310 8104149
9 DHENKANAL 43961 13524047 11498170

5796979

16352200

25022217
10 GA•vAPATI 23141 6772198 12569177

31769962

22706056

43472196

GAN•vAM 143282 15417762
‚Â
‚S AGATSINGHP•¾R 37718 12315790 10390266

13 •vAJPuR 69479 2367735 19794845
14 •vHARSUGUDA 17671 3270810 3661085

16424632
6931895

35472302

22305652

15 KALAHANDI 685301 19047670
16 KANDHAMAL 38032 12078985 10226667

‚V
•Œ KENDRAPARA    1      61475 15381605 134770301 288s8635

18 â ” AR         1           7701` 33869543 27666055

9617211

10019969

10953109

366164871

61535598

20123002

21181830

24678649

802745491

19 KHURDHA 53828 10505791
20 KORAPUT 51508 11161861
‚Â
‚S MALKANGIRI 24043 13725540
22 MAYURBHAN•v 127508 43658062
23 NA1/VARANGPUR 57362 16025758 13808577

12186695
29834335

26673934
24 NAYAGARH 43348 14487239
25_•vNUAPADA 31043 8200522 7124823 15325345
26 PURI 66918 27708121 22751395

9893155
50459516

21699611
ƒ••Œ‚Â‚S RAYAGADA 34222 11806456

28 SAMBALPuR 39478 3367680 3856645 7224325
29 SttNEPUR 21920 5091917 4516089

23035903
9608006

50546999
30 SUNDERGARH 79259 27511096

Total 1650225 474750023 408381385˜ W 111408ƒN
/

(Rupees eighty eight crore, thirty one la khs, thirty one thousi,•• d fO•Œ• •‚ í• •• •dred e•E — Í‚ è• B• •ry ‚ • Mƒ ~
li:l111::i:::
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, District-wise 1st lnstallment Release of funds towards Cost of food grains

(Rice) payment to FCI under Mid Day Meal Programme for Primary students
ot 2Q16-'17

S:.No. District
Rice allocation for 2nd Qtr.

(ln MTs)
Amount Released

(:n Rs.)

1 2 3 4

1 ANGUL 61003 2285840

2 BALASORE 134400 4867666

3 BARAGARH 68992 0

4 BHADRAK 92941 2816049

5 BOLANGIR 91324 1522965

6 BO•¾DH 26708 988087

7 CUTTACK 77217 888487

8 DEOGARH 17187 551880

9 DHENKANAL 60653 2249316

10 GA•vAPATI 43491 1076824

GAN•vAM 162310 4834777
‚Â
‰³ •vAGATSINGHPUR 41267 1865012

13 •vAJPUR 103128 3727232

14 •vHARSUGUDA 21265 507860

15 KALAHANDl 114022 2838982

16 KANDHAMAL 64421 1973110

17 KENDRAPARA 71418 2704323

18 KEON•vHAR 126793 4665006

19 KH•¾RDHA 70552 3935199

20 KORAPUT 101634 4337597

21 MALKANGIRI 58184 1536234
‚¤
•e

‚¤‰³ MAY•¾ RBHAN•v 194993 6874553

23 NA•RƒmVARANGP•¾R 111244 4119414

24 NAYAGARH 45248 1669411

25 NUAPADA 44026 1570270

26 P•¾RI 72078 1773295

•C •Œ‚Â ‰³ RAYAGADA 72964 1712554

28 SAMBALPUR 51001 2259778

29 SONEPUR 29044 1026431

30 SUNDERCARH 111218 4102950

Total 2340696 75281101
seve•• rwO one thousand one • B• •ry

‡V•câÄéÜ
"•g•u•c•c•N•E0•N•E•E•EŒû•c ‚ÔMi`•¡ Iit•T

•B
'Dep11

(Rupees seven crore, fifty two lakh, eighty



District-wise 1st lnstallment Release of funds towards Cost of food grains
, (Rice) payment to FCI under Mid Day Meal Programme for Upper Primary

students ot 20'16-17

S!.No. Name of District Rice allocation for Upp.
Pry. 2nd Qtr. (ln MTs)

Amount Released
(ln Rs,)

1 2 3 4
1 Angul 52893 2091116
2 Balasore 111092 4037530
3 Bargarh 60278 834982
4 Bhadrak 70562 2254371
5 Bolangir 75433 4062116
6 Boudh 22375 878036
7 Cuttack 74500 1526394
8 Deogarh 14809 652224
9 Dhenkanal 48208 1731600
10 Gaja pati 25376 666827

Ganjam 157124 5035065
12 Jagatsinghpur 41362 1986149

‚Â
‚O Jajpur 76191 2938621

14 Jharsuguda 19378 398617
ˆê‚‚ Kalahandl 751 50 2940929

16 Kand hamal 41706 1573250
17 Kendrapara 67414 2705852
18 Keonjhar 84452 3491893
19 Khurda 59028 3266010
20 Korap ut 56484 2878967
21 Malkanagiri 26366 874943
22 Mayurbhanj 139826 5693562
23 Nawarangpur 62903 2595992
24 Nayagarh 47536 1884335
25 Nuapada 34042 1353441

26 Pu ri 73383 2062477
27 Rayagada 37528 1583344
28 Sam ba lpu r 43292 859488
29 Sonepur 24038 964444
30 Sundargarh 86916 3474712

Total 1809645 ‹Â 287
‚ ¾

• M

kƒmRupees six crore, seventy two lakh ninotv .Awdn ,h^,'<.nA tv,^ h' t^?.l164 ^i^h^, -^,,^-r /

•c•c •c•c•c ‡V:PI11,å« iŠí ‚Üs$li&1ilt Educatros D'Pl



., District-wise 'tst lnstallment release of funds towards payment of

TransportationCostunderMidDayMealProgrammeforPrimaryandUpper
Primary students of 2016-17

Si.No. DiStrict

Rice a•a oCation for 2nd
Qtr. Pry+Upp.Pry

(!n MTS)

Amount Re:eased
(in Rs.)

3 4
8189121 2

1 ANGUL 113896

‚Â
‚S BALASttRE 245492 1798977

3 BARAGARH 129270 0

163503 0
4 BHADRAK

621932
5 BOLANGIR 166757

6 BOUDH 49083 366895

1517171               773757
7 cuTTACK

31996 167433
8 DEOGARH

108861 980761
9  1DHENKANAL

68867 1529712

960311
10 GAJAPATI

GAN•vAM 319434
82629 599238

12 IAGATSiNGHP•¾R
179319 0

197620
‚Â
‚O •vAJPUR

14 •vHARSUGUDA 40643
189172 135046

15 KALAHANDI
106127 870454

16 KANDHAMAL
138832 0

17 KENDRAPARA
211245 4838518

0
18 KEON•vHAR
19 KH•¾RDHA 129580

1581 18 1597941
20 KORAP•¾T

84550 16077371

843320

1243617

21 MALKANGIRI
‚Â
‚S

‚¤
‚S MAYURBHAN•v 334819

23 NAVVARANGPUR 174147
92754 502960

24 NAYAGARH
78068 584729

25 NUAPADA
145461 941958

755272
26 PURI

27 RAYAGADA 110492
94293 0

28 SAMBALPUR
53082 0

1347311
29 SONEPUR
30 lsuuorRcnRH 198134

41503.41 ‹ šTotal
_•• •L^•• ƒn•Œ•]

Š ã‹ KMƒktwo crore, f ortv lakh' r•• ƒÍ•œsa„L o:ƒÒƒÒ•Œ•Œ•Œ
•g

•aƒÒ:

ststi•Ê ƒhR,lJ–m(iLi,er

(Mi•¡ .D‚ç ,Meal Progralntne)

0Žl ‚¢
'VttS ttu•g

•k"TSSttn`•œ
•¡‚¢ ,t•å FäD

•g
_""•M •¡C"2C N`•MTWS.•] t=ASt–• žO •†RI’¹ .MŒê 1“® —Õ

'‘•

•Š ,pevt,

/


